## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2987864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID LUCIA	04/03/2009
MICHAEL TRESH	04/06/2009
EDWARD BEDNARCIK	04/02/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WRIGHT LINE, LLC
Street Address:	160 GOLD STAR BLVD.
City:	WORCESTER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01606

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13538480

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: GREGORYSKOLOCOURIS@EATON.COM

Correspondent Name: GREG KOLOCOURIS
Address Line 1: 1000 EATON BLVD.

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-WRLN-657
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDRA WOOTEN
SIGNATURE:	//ABW//
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=12409647\_Assignment#page1.tif source=12409647\_Assignment#page2.tif source=12409647\_Assignment#page3.tif source=12409647\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 502941266 REEL: 033565 FRAME: 0367

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, David Lucia, residing at 30 Hillcrest Drive, Stafford Springs, Connecticut 06076, Michael Tresh, residing at 216 Newton Road, Haverhill, Massachusetts 01830, Edward Bednarcik, residing at 3 Howland Farm Road, East Greenwich, Rhode Island 02818, and being citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Wright Line, LLC, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 160 Gold Star Blvd. Worcester, Massachusetts 01606, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application No. 12/409,647 filed on March 24, 2009, entitled

# ASSEMBLY FOR EXTRACTING HEAT FROM A HOUSING FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMEMENT

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

(Practice Areas/CORP/10204/12069/A4062161.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 033565 FRAME: 0368

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at WRCESTER MA.  [insert town/state]
this	3 day of HPRIL, 2009.
David	·
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
appear preced throug signed	on APRIL 3., 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally ed David Lucia (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the ing or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me h satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification ed to me was:
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
X	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or
	The following evidence of identification:
	Swor E Capustra Notary Public  Printed Name: SUSAN E CAPISTRON  My Commission Expires: Avgust 27, 2015
(Practice A	SUSAN E. CAPISTRON Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires August 27, 2015

PATENT REEL: 033565 FRAME: 0369

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at WROESTER MA. [insert town/state]
this	6 day of APRIL, 2009. [insert town/state]
L1110	
4	J. Lla
Micha	el Tresh
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Count	y of WORCESTER
	On APRIL 6, 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appear	red Michael Tresh (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the
	ling or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me
throug	h satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is
signed	on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
provid	ed to me was:
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
X	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or
	The following evidence of identification:
	Susar Capustron. Notary Public
•	Printed Name: SUSAN E CAPISTRON
	My Commission Expires: August 27, 2015
(Practice Ar	OBSTCORF\10204\12059\A4062161.DOC}  SUSAN E, CAPISTRON Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

PATENT REEL: 033565 FRAME: 0370

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Worcester MA
A.1.	and the state [Insert town/state]
this	day of Ministry 2005
کے کسے	a Meader /
Edwar	d Bednarcik
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
County	y of WORCESTER
•	On APRIL 2, 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appear	red Edward Bednarcik (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed
the pre	eceding or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to
me thr	ough satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is
	on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
provid	ed to me was:
t	the state government agency hearing the
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
<b>A</b>	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or
П	The following evidence of identification:
i-und	
	$I \cap Q$
	Swar & Cupustron
	Notary Public
	Printed Name: SUSAN E CAPISTRON
	My Commission Expires: August 27, 2015
(Practice Areas(CORP)10204\12069\A4062161.DOC)  SUSAN E. CAPISTRON Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACRUSETTS My Commission Expires	

PATENT REEL: 033565 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 08/19/2014